## **LEGAL NOTICE**

In The Circuit Court
Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Illinois
In Re The Estate Of
Marilyn C. Shotts
Deceased

No. 2023-PR-37

Claim Notice

Notice is given of the death of Marilyn C. Shotts. Letters of office were issued on November 27, 2023 to Byron J. Shotts, whose address is 10444 North 1200th Street, Martinsville, IL 62442, as Independent Executor, whose attorney is Perry D. Baird, 2 South Central, P.O. Box 370, Casey, IL 62420.

Claims against the Estate may be filed in the Circuit Clerk's office, Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, Illinois 62441, or with the Independent Executor, or both, within six (6) months from the date of first publication of this notice, and any claim not filed on or before June 3, 2024 is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the clerk must be mailed or delivered to the Independent Executor and to his attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

E-filing is now mandatory for documents in civil cases with limited exceptions.

To e-file, you must first create an account with an e-filing service provider. Visit http://e-file.illinoiscourts.gov/service-providers.htm to learn more and to select a service provider.

If you need additional help or have trouble e-filing, visit http:// www.illinoiscourts.gov/FAQ/ gethelp.asp, or talk with your local circuit clerk's office.

Dated: November 27, 2023.

Byron J. Shotts
Independent Executor

By: Perry D. Baird, his attorney 2 South Central P.O. Box 370 Casey, IL 62420 O: (217) 932-4550 F: (217) 932-4535 E: pdblaw@fairpoint.net 12/1,8,15